

1
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7156 OF 2003

KACHAPESWARASWAMY NAGAR COLONY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIHU KACHAPAESWARAR DEVASTHANAM &ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. for
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is allowed to be withdrawn in terms of signed
order. No order as to costs.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7156 OF 2003

| KACHAPESWARASWAMY NAGAR COLONY AND ANOTHER |...| APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| ARULMIHU KACHAPAESWARAR DEVASTHANAM AND ANOTHER |...| RESPONDENT(s) |

O R D E R

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, learned counsel for the appellants submits that the Executive Officer, Arulmihu Kachapaeswarar Devasthanam has already recommended for regularization of the occupants represented by appellants.

In view thereof, learned counsel for the appellants submits that Civil Appeal may be allowed to be withdrawn as the process for regularization is already on.

Civil Appeal is allowed to be withdrawn with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 18, 2012.